

Prospectus

Winter Escape

Goshen Art League Exhibit at Goshen Music Hall The Goshen Art League invites you to participate in the 2020-2021 winter holiday exhibit.

Friday, December 3 - Friday, February 25 2022

Artists Submission Deadline: Sunday, November 28, 11 pm by email Exhibit Dates: Friday, December 3 2021 - Friday, February 25 2022 Reception: TBD Location: Goshen Music Hall, 223 Main Street, Goshen, NY 10924

The Goshen Art League invites members to participate in a show of artwork on the theme Winter Escape

No entry fees No commissions Goshen Art League members only Membership link: http://www.goshenartleague.com/membership-application.html

Deliver artwork to Goshen Music Hall: Friday, December 3, 9:00 - 10:00AM and 5:30 - 7PM

*Problem on the day of delivery, text Robb at 845-467-0917 Please honor the drop off times in consideration of those who are installing the show, the show will be hung immediately following drop-off.

Artwork pick -up: To be determined

Pre-registration REQUIRED by email Firm Deadline: Sunday, November 28 by 11pm Three(3) entries per member (pending space availability.) Submit three(3) JPEGs of your work to: goshenartleague@gmail.com JPEG size = 300 ppi, 2100 pixels on the longest dimension

Labels for the exhibition are prepared in advance, so your email submission must include the following. Please follow this format:

- 1. Title of Work
- 2. Artist
- 3. Medium
- 4. Sale price or NFS (Not for Sale) or POR (Price on Request)
- 5. Dimensions
- 6. Website URL (optional)



7. Preferred email address (for publication on labels, printed matter, and in press materials where applicable)

8. Phone number (for GAL use ONLY)

Early submissions are helpful to us and have the best chance of being used for publicity.

REQUIREMENTS:

- Submit family friendly work.
- All styles from traditional realism to abstract to conceptual are welcome.
- Small-medium sculptures, fine jewelry and 3D works accepted. (Helpful if artist can supply pedestal, but not mandatory). There is limited tabletop and display cabinet space for the sculptures so they are accepted on a first registered, first served basis.
- All works must be **WIRED** and ready for hanging. No sawtooth or other type of hanging hardware will be accepted. If you have any questions email GAL well in advance.
- GAL reserves the right to refuse any works that are unsafe, improperly framed or wired, still wet, or unsuitable for hanging in any other way.
- Works must be delivered and retrieved on dates and times indicated. This is a public lobby space. Artworks cannot be stored. If you have any problems with the agreed upon times, contact GAL via email WELL in advance. If you cannot pick up your works as indicated, please make arrangements with a representative to do so. If a representative is dropping off your work, be certain that they have ALL the necessary information in order to sign in for you properly.
- Only artworks will be accepted at the site. All protective wrappings and carrying devices must be removed by artist/representative and taken from premises.
- All works must remain until the end date of the show. If you wish to remove a piece that has been sold, Goshen Art League must be notified, and the piece must be replaced with a work of the same size.
- MASKS MUST BE WORN at all times while in Goshen Music Hall

We look forward to collaborating with you on this show.

Artfully Yours, Goshen Art League Curating Team **E-mail questions to:** goshenartleague@gmail.com